## 503408832 07/27/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3455466

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |                                   | NEW ASSIGNMENT   | NEW ASSIGNMENT     |                |  |
|--|-----------------------------------|--|--------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |                                   | ASSIGNMENT   | ASSIGNMENT         |                |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY  | DATA                              |  |                    |                |  |
|  |                                   | Name   |                    | Execution Date |  |
| ΤΟΜΟΥUKI ΟΤΑ   |                                   |  |                    | 09/01/2010     |  |
| KIYOSHI NISHIBE  |                                   |  |                    | 08/31/2010     |  |
| HITOSHI SUZUKI   |                                   |  |                    | 08/31/2010     |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY I  | DATA                              |  |                    |                |  |
| Name: MAKITA CORPORATION   |                                   |  |                    |                |  |
| Street Address:  | 3-11-8,                           | 3-11-8, SUMIYOSHI-CHO  |                    |                |  |
| City:  | ANJO-S                            | ANJO-SHI   |                    |                |  |
| State/Country:   | JAPAN                             | JAPAN  |                    |                |  |
| Postal Code:   | 446-85                            | 446-8502   |                    |                |  |
| Property Type   Application Number: 1480                           |                                   | Number<br>14808090   | Number<br>18090    |                |  |
|  | l be sent to<br>if provided<br>e: | <i>the e-mail address first; if the is unsuccessful, it wind for that is unsuccessful, it wind for the second structure of the s</i> | ll be sent         |                |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  |                                   | MAK064-00599   | MAK064-00599       |                |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   |                                   | SCOTT T. WAKEMAN   |                    |                |  |
| SIGNATURE:   |                                   | /Scott T. Wakeman/   | /Scott T. Wakeman/ |                |  |
| DATE SIGNED:   |                                   | 07/27/2015   | 07/27/2015         |                |  |
| Total Attachments: 2<br>source=MAK064_Assig<br>source=MAK064_Assig |                                   |  |                    |                |  |

## ASSIGNMENT FOR US PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors, Tomoyuki OTA, Kiyoshi NISHIBE and Hitoshi SUZUKI of Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), are the co-inventor of certain new and useful improvements in "ELECTRIC TOOL POWERED BY A PLURALITY OF BATTERY PACKS AND ADAPTER THEREFOR", and are the joint owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements;

WHEREAS, Makita Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and having a principal place of business at 3-11-8, Sumiyoshi-cho, Anjo-shi, Aichi 446-8502, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to said improvements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to said improvements, wherein the above-mentioned entire right, title and interest of the Assignors include the entire right, title and interest in and to any Japanese patent applications for said improvements, in and to any and all Japanese Patents that may be granted therefor and thereon, in and to any patent applications which may be filed in United States of America (hereinafter "US") for said improvements, in and to any and all US Patents that may be granted therefor and therefor and thereon, in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, in and to any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Patents;

AND the Assignors hereby confirm that the Assignee has filed Japanese patent application for said improvements on February 12, 2010 to which serial No. 2010-029505 has been assigned;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant to and agree with the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives that the Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of the above mentioned patent applications and Patents for said improvements, without charge to the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives;

AND Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert below the filing date and serial number of said US patent application, when said filing date and serial number become available:

US Patent Application Serial No. <u>12/888,100</u> Filing Date September 22, 2010 :

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of US Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all said US Patents that may be granted upon any of the abovementioned applications, in the name of the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives.

| Date: Sep. 1. 2010         | Name of Assignor<br>Tomoyu | - Ata            |
|----------------------------|----------------------------|------------------|
| Date: <u>Aug. 31. 2010</u> | Name of Assignor Kiyosh    | n' Nishibe       |
| Date: <u>Aug.</u> 31. 2010 | <u> </u>                   | Suzuki<br>SUZUKI |